
Period of: March 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$98,422

$386,525

$484,947

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$106,120

$75,168

$215,529

Total Non-MVF Tax $398,909

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$484,947

$398,909

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$41,363,463

$16,836,547

$58,200,010$58,200,010

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

1,223,491,235

317,344,898

Other 21,621,743

1,562,457,876

04/23/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 133,862,341

1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,807,120

Net Gasoline Gallons 132,055,221

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,215,799

Diesel Fuel Gallons 54,487,207

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 189,565,347

133,862,341

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $2,091$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

March 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

29

0

3

48

1

0

29

$8,098

$0

$1,404

$52,507

$697

$0

$35,716

$88,973

$18,433

$2,058

$0

$2,050

$268,883

$6,128

59

19

4

13

0

4

31

04/23/24

215,031,411

133,862,341

26,206

0

5,684

170,595

2,255

115,586

6,659

287,939

19,833

59,654

0

6,635

870,170

-81,169,070

26,206

0

0

167,353

2,255

115,586

6,487

287,939

19,833

7,717

0

0

835,935

0

0

0

0

0

0

172

0

0

51,937

0

6,635

34,235

262

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,980

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,768,662

0

0

0

0

0

5,684

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



04/23/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF MARCH 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$57,934,399

$484,947

$57,449,452

$106,120

$57,555,572

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

133,862,341

54,487,207

1,215,799

189,565,347

1,768,662

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU MARCH 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$813,514,346

$4,998,436

$808,515,910

$1,112,472

$809,628,382

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,987,117,841

664,303,232

10,406,488

2,661,827,561

18,541,209

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$8,098

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR MARCH 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

March 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$1,404

$52,507

$697

$0

$35,716

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$98,422

29

0

3

48

1

0

29

0

0

0

0

0

110

July 2023 thru

March 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

04/23/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$18,890

$721

$167,307

$447,835

$43,406

$0

$292,925

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$971,085

84

4

31

587

20

0

319

0

0

0

0

0

1,045

$88,973

$0

$0

$6,128

$18,433

$0

$0

$2,058

$0

$2,050

$0

$268,883

$386,525

59

0

0

19

4

0

0

13

0

4

0

31

130

$1,569,587

$0

$0

$227,178

$147,484

$0

$0

$192,348

$0

$6,697

$0

$1,884,056

$4,027,351

632

0

0

227

37

0

0

163

0

11

0

309

1,379

$97,071

$0

$1,404

$58,636

$19,130

$0

$35,716

$2,058

$0

$2,050

$0

$268,883

$484,947

$1,588,478

$721

$167,307

$675,013

$190,890

$0

$292,925

$192,348

$0

$6,697

$0

$1,884,056

$4,998,436

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


