Period of: March 2024 /24

Period of: March 2024		04/23/2
Summary of Fuel Tax Reported		
Total Refunds		
Users	\$98,422	
Vendors	\$386 , 525	
Total Refunds	\$484,947	\$484,947
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas \$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$106,120	
LPG \$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$75,168	
CNG \$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$215,529	
LNG \$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$2,091	
Total Non-MVF Tax	\$398,909	\$398,909
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$41,363,463	
Diesel \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$16,836,547	
Total MVF Tax	\$58,200,010	\$58,200,010
Debuglass Transation Too Callen		
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons Gasoline	1 222 401 225	
Diesel	1,223,491,235 317,344,898	
Other	21,621,743	
Total PI Fee Gallons	21,021,743	1,562,457,876
Net Gasoline Gallons	132,055,221	
1.35% Allowance Gallons	1,807,120	
Gross Gasoline Gallons	133,862,341	133,862,341
Alternate Fuel Gallons		1,215,799
Diesel Fuel Gallons		54,487,207

189,565,347

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

March 2024		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
March 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	215,031,411					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	133,862,341	-81,169,070				
Agriculture	[Refund]	26,206	26,206	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management	Ę	5,684	0	0	0	5,684	0
Industrial & Commercial		170,595	167,353	0	262	2,980	0
Urban Mass		2,255	2,255	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		115,586	115,586	0	0	0	0
Federal		6,659	6,487	172	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		287,939	287,939	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		19,833	19,833	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		59,654	7,717	51,937	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		6,635	0	6,635	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		870,170	835,935	34,235	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,768,662

Mass Transit

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation

User Claims

4

0

4

31

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	29	\$8,098
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$1,404
Miscellaneous	48	\$52 , 507
Urban Mass	1	\$697
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	29	\$35,716
	Vendor Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	13	\$2,058
Off Road Farm	59	\$88,973
Off Road Non-Farm	19	\$6,128

04/23/24

\$18,433

\$2,050

\$268,883

\$0

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF MARCH 2024

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$57,934,399 \$484,947
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$57,449,452
	General Aviation Fuel	\$106,120
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$57,555,572
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	133,862,341
	Diesel	54,487,207
	Alternate Fuel	1,215,799
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	189,565,347
	General Aviation Fuel	1,768,662

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU MARCH 2024

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$813,514,346
Less: Tax Refunds	\$4,998,436
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$808,515,910
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,112,472
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$809,628,382
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,987,117,841
Diesel	664,303,232
Alternate Fuel	10,406,488
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,661,827,561
General Aviation Fuel	18,541,209
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	04/23/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 04/23/24

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR MARCH 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					March 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	29	\$8,098	59	\$88,973	\$97 , 071
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$1,404	0	\$0	\$1,404
Miscellaneous	48	\$52 , 507	19	\$6,128	\$58,636
Urban Mass Transit	1	\$697	4	\$18,433	\$19,130
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	29	\$35,716	0	\$0	\$35,716
Federal	0	\$0	13	\$2,058	\$2,058
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	4	\$2,050	\$2,050
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	31	\$268,883	\$268,883
Total	110	\$98,422	130	\$386,525	\$484,947

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		March 2024
7	0.4	¢10,000	632	¢1 FC0 F07	¢1 F00 470
Agriculture	84	\$18 , 890	632	\$1,569,587	\$1,588,478
Ready Mix	4	\$721	0	\$0	\$721
Waste Management	31	\$167 , 307	0	\$0	\$167 , 307
Miscellaneous	587	\$447,835	227	\$227,178	\$675,013
Urban Mass Transit	20	\$43,406	37	\$147,484	\$190,890
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	319	\$292 , 925	0	\$0	\$292 , 925
Federal	0	\$0	163	\$192,348	\$192,348
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	11	\$6,697	\$6 , 697
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	309	\$1,884,056	\$1,884,056
Total	1,045	\$971 , 085	1,379	\$4,027,351	\$4,998,436